University of Northern Colorado

Scholarship & Creative Works @ Digital UNC

Hovenweep National Monument

Colorado National Parks

US Dept of Interior (NPS) Hovenweep National Monument Square Tower Group: Hovenweep Memorandum

National Park Service of the United States

Follow this and additional works at: https://digscholarship.unco.edu/hove

We are agreeable to this recommendation if the boundaries as reestablished are concurred in by the General Land Office representative. Our above-outlined recommendation that the fencing not be placed on this detached section is self-explanatory. However, we would like to fence the area if we are reasonably sure of the boundaries. The General Land Office representative plans to be at Hovenweep National Monument on May 25, and we are agreeable to fencing this area if the boundary locations are acceptable to his office.

It is hoped that the boundary surveys for all of the detached areas of Hovenweep National Monument will be found acceptable to the General Land Office, or that they will be reestablished by them promptly, so that the construction at Hovenweep can be completed without further delay.

Acting Superintendent.

cc: Custodian, Aztec Ruins N. M. S & M Foreman Mullenaux.